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RAD

Recreation and Athletics
for Individuals with Disabilities

Chandler Adaptive Recreation | Traditional SO Basketball 2025

December | 11 | Wednesday | 6:30 p.m.|[ 8 p.m. Andersen Jr. High| 1255 N. Dobson, Chandler
December | 16 Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8p.m. Andersen Jr. High
December | 18 | Wednesday | 6:30 p.m.| 8 p.m. Andersen Jr. High
December 23 - January 6 No practice — Happy Holidays and Happy New Year!
January 8 | Wednesday 7p.m. |[8:30p.m. Andersen Jr. High
January 13 Monday No practice — School in use
January 15 | Wednesday 7p.m. [8:30p.m. Andersen Jr. High
January 20 Monday No practice — Civil Rights Day!
January 22 | Wednesday 7p.m. [8:30p.m. Andersen Jr. High
January 27 Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8 p.m. Andersen Jr. High
January 29 | Wednesday Game night - schedule to come
February Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8p.m. Andersen Jr. High
February Wednesday 7p.m. [8:30p.m. Andersen Jr. High
February Saturday Area Competition | Arizona Athletic Grounds | Details to come
February 10 Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8p.m. Andersen Jr. High
February 12 | Wednesday Game night - schedule to come
February 17 Monday No practice — President’s Day!
February 19 | Wednesday Game night - schedule to come
February 24 Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8p.m. Andersen Jr. High
February 26 | Wednesday Game night - schedule to come
March 3 Monday 6:30 p.m.| 8p.m. Andersen Jr. High — Last night of season
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All athletes need to be New Special Olympics forms are due no later than
registered and have current SOAZ December 18, 2024.
form on file. Email to collette.prather@chandleraz.gov

Say Thank You to RAD for paying the sports fees and other fun programs by
donating your charitable tax credit. Visit SupportRAD.orgto find out more.

For questions about Adaptive Recreation, please call Collette Prather at 480-782-2709,
Sarah Phillips at 480-782-2742 or visit chandleraz.gov/adaptive
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